APPLICATION—SITE PLANS, SUBDIVISIONS & RECORD PLANS
CITY OF SPRINGBORO PLANNING COMMISSION

M Fina {
SITEPLAN [ REVISION TO APPROVED SITE PLAN [ CONCEPT PLAN ] PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION [] RECORD PLAN

The undersigned requests the approval identified above. Site Plan Review approvals subject to expiration provided for in Section
1284.18 of the Planning and Zoning Code. For all approvals under this application, it is understood that it shall only authorize the
approval described in this application, subject to any conditions or safeguards required by the Planning Commission, and/or City
Council.

S( Owner APPLICANT NAME: B randon  Hosé
Agent
m] Lessee Address LILOO C ﬂfL’l/ 5 72
o Signed Purchase )
Contract 6, C?[f)c?)/-,. Q/’/ "f5'3 65

Telephone No.  ( 937 . 49%-2381
Fax No. (437 493~ 3393
Email Address  Dros@(@ 705&{9”5 o= ConsTizetisn . Com
PROPERTY OWNER NAME (IF OTHER): |//h0 D«:’y Tovestments LLL
Address: }9,57 PQO/OV 6@?1/6 Cf.
5{01” :'09 20/0) QHF 4064
Telephone No. V5. 7 ) 2RE6-A68Y
Property Address or General Location: A¥ g S. P roneér 5/ l/c/ .
parcel Numberts): ()ef | T 276033 Zoning District E/);Empb /vmeﬂfévffﬂgf% p
Proposed Use: /VL/J/) o #Oﬁﬁff :'aJa and  Warehoase

The applicant or representative who is authorized to speak on behalf of the request must also be present at all

%j;@% o 4-2/-2/

(Signature of Applicant and/or Agent) (Date)
Brandon Rose

Printed Name
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BUILDING CODE NOTES - 2017 OBC

SCOPE OF WORK
TOOLING ZONE IS A METAL FABRICATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS MADE

UP OF MANUFACTURING SPACE THROUGHOUT WITH ACCESSORY OFFICE SPACE. THE NEW ADDITION WILL
BE USED TO EXPAND MANUFACTURING AREAS.

THERE WILL BE NO HIGH PILED, HAZARDOUS STORAGE BEYOND ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS.

THE NEW ADDITION WILL INCLUDE FIRE PROTECTION WORK. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE
COMPLETED BY THE OWNER BY SEPARATE CONTRACT.

BUILDING DATA AND 2017 OBC SUMMARY
1. OBC CHAPTERS 3-6 SUMMARY

1.1, NEW ADDITION AREA - 11,400 SF
USE GROUP - F-1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE - II-8
NO. OF STORIES - 1

12, EXISTING BUILDING AREA - 37,409 SF
USE GROUP - F-1, (B ACCESSORY)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE - II-B
NO. OF STORIES - 1
1.3, TOTAL BUILDING AREA - 48,809 SF
2. SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENT - OBC CHAPTER 4
21, NOT APPLICABLE
3. MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY 508 AND TABLE 508.4.
3.4, NO SEPARATION REQUIRED BETWEEN MAIN AND ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES PER OBC 508.2.4

BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS

1. CALCULATIONS FOR BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA PER OBC SECTIONS 504 & 506
1.1, BASE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, STORIES, & AREA PER OBC TABLES 504.3, 504.4, & 506.2
F-1, SPRINKLERED, II1-8 - 75', 3 STORIES, & 62,000 SF
B, SPRINKLERED, II-8 - 75', 4 STORIES, & 69,000 SF
12. MOST STRINGENT - F-1-75', 3 STORIES & 62,000 SF

2. ACTUAL HEIGHT, STORIES, & AREA
24, HEIGHT = 19-2"
22. STORIES = 1
23. AREA = 48,809 SF

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

1. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS PER OBC SECTION 903

1.1, NEW ADDITION WILL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED CONNECTED TO
EXISTING BUILDING SYSTEM.

2. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER OBC SECTION 906
2.1. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED PER OBC 906.1
3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER OBC SECTION 907

3.4. F-1-OBC 907.2.4 - MANUAL FIRE ALARM IS NOT REQUIRED SINCE THERE ARE LESS THAN (2)
STORIES AND AN OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN 500 ABOVE OR BELOW THE LOWEST LEVEL OF
EXIT DISCHARGE .

MEANS OF EGRESS

OCCUPANT LOAD PER TABLE 1004.1.2

OCC. LOAD PER OBC

USE GROUP AREA TABLE 1004.12
F-1 48,809 SF 1PER 100 SF = 489
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 489

1

LENGTH OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL PER OBC TABLE 1017.2
11, W/ SPRINKLERS

F-1 - 250°
12, ACTUAL MAXIMUM LENGTH OF TRAVEL = 100’
EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT PER OBC 1005.3
2.1. DOORS, RAMPS, CORRIDORS (0.2" PER 489 OCCUPANTS) = 97.8"
2.2, EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED (10 DOORS X 34" CLEAR) = 340"
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS PER OBC SECTION 1006 AND TABLE 1006.3.1
3.4, NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED (1-500 OCCUPANT LOAD) = 2
3.2, NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED - 10

ACCESSIBILITY

PER OBC CHAPTER 11

1

ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES PER OBC SECTION 1103

ALL PORTIONS OF THE NEW BUILDING WILL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR USE BY THE PHYSICALLY
HANDICAPPED PER ADAAG REQUIREMENTS.

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITIES COMPLYING WITH ADAAG REQUIREMENTS ARE
PROVIDED FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN,

1

®

STRUCTURAL LOADS

PER OBC CHAPTER 16

1. SEE SHEET A-10.1 FOR STRUCTURAL LOADS PER OBC 1603.1.2 - 1603.1.6.
2. FLOOR LIVE LOADS PER OBC TABLE 1607.1
24, F-1-MANUFACTURING - 250 PSF LIVE LOAD

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

PER OBC CHAPTER 29

1. CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD PER OBC TABLE 1004.1.2 - 489 OCCUPANTS
1.1, MEN (75%) - 367 OCCUPANTS
1.2, WOMEN (25%) - 122 OCCUPANTS
2. NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES PER OBC TABLE 2902.1

I_ FERGUSON
o CONSTRUCTION CO.

USE GROUP WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES WATER COOLERS _ OTHER

B 1PER 50 1 PER 80 1PER 100 1 SERVICE SINK

F 1PER 100 1 PER 100 1PER 400 1 SERVICE SINK
FIXTURES WATER WATER

REQUIRED CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES __ COOLERS OTHER

MEN 5 0 4 -

WOMEN 2 - 2 -

MISC. - - 2 1 SERVICE SINK
FIXTURES WATER WATER

PROVIDED CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES __ COOLERS OTHER

MEN 7 5 7 -

WOMEN 2 0 2

MISC. - - - 2 1 SERVICE SINK

Sidney, Ohio

400 Canal Street
Sidney, OH 45365-0726
Phone: (937) 498-2381
Fax: (937) 498-2243

Dayton, Ohio
2201 Embury Park Road
Dayton, OH 45414-5544
Phone: (937) 274-1173
Fax: (937) 277-1379

Columbus, Ohio
3595 Johnny Appleseed Ct
Columbus, OH 43231-4985
Phone: (614) 876-8496
Fax: (614) 876-8155

Indianapolis, Indiana
7157 W. 200 N.

Greenfield, IN 46140

Phone: (317) 477-3615

Fax: (317) 477-3630

Job Number 21-16259

Date 4/26/21

Drawn By JMS

Checked By JWM
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ZONED "ED" - EMPLOYMENT CENTER DISTRICT EXSTORM INLET, FILTER
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o
@ EX. GRASS
o = - GENERAL NOTES
veE|
o= EROSION CONTROL
. REMOVE EX. ASPHALT = N . - .
5 PROPOSED ELEV. TYF. SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO CONTROL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION THROUGHOUT THE
c v S/ /J  W____ — PROJECT. THIS SHALL INCLUDE THE USE OF STRAW BALES, SILT FENCING, #2 STONE AT CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND ANY
o | OTHER METHODS TO PREVENT EROSION OR SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. ANY DIRT OR DEBRIS
25 | TRACKED ONTO THE ROADWAY SHALL BE REMOVED WITHIN 24 HOURS OR LESS I I I
g H———— T ALL DETENTION BASINS SHALL BE USED AS SEDIMENTATION BASINS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. THE BASINS MUST Z
= wh dﬁ) | BE INSPECTED ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EVERY RAINFALL OR WHENEVER CITY STAFF DEEMS NECESSARY. CAREFULLY CHECK
Z Sty 3 OUTLETS AND MAKE TIMELY REFAIRS AS NECESSARY. REMOVE SEDIMENT FROM THE BASIN WHEN APPROXIMATELY HALF OF
RO A . REMOVE EX. ASPHALT THE STORAGE VOLUME HAS BEEN FILLED = ©
od 3 B o ©
fg;, S RIDGE LINE 192" AP [/ YR RIDCE LINE 19 2 AEE NEW ADDITION NEW &' GUARD FOST NO GRADING OPERATIONS SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CITY APPROVES THE EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND AN EPA NFDES PERMIT O N o
83 = | - = [FIN. FIR. = 75007 1S OBTAINED. THE SITE CONTRACTOR MUST IMPLEMENT, INSPECT ¢ MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES UNTIL AREA IS -~ o n
Tuoo wJu o STABILIZED. - > > <
& 2 I R RA RA = Olgao
g e I . o~ SITE PREPARATION AND GRADING a 2®Q
IS | H————- . o | | [ i REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT AND STRIP TOPSOIL FROM BUILDING AND PAVEMENT AREAS, STOCK PILE AND RESPREAD. AFTER (&) Z o) % e}
! | | | | | |- THE COMPLETION OF STRIPPING OPERATIONS, THE EXPOSED SUBGRADE AREAS SHALL BE PROOFROLLED WITH SUITABLE < (hd o
! 4 | | ) | HEAVY EQUIPMENT (20-30 TON LOADED DUMP TRUCK). GRADE AND MAKE REQUIRED CUTS AND COMPACTED FILLS FOR NEW — TR
| A A A A A A A | ——— I remove ELEVATIONS SHOWN. HAUL EXCESS MATERIAL OFF-SITE AND HAUL IN ENGINEERED FILL AS NEEDED. (@] 1| zZ o
I 4 OF WASHED STONE ff,L P e N S T EX. GRASS @ il focx
EX. ASPHALT } OVERWEED UGS AR RHER pTPNE THE CONTRACT MUST BE ADJUSTED FOR ANY COST INCURRED IN MOVING, REROUTING OR REPAIRING BELOW GRADE ITEMS =z xx O
. — e— - - SUCH AS TANKS AND PIPING ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS. od ]
2 BN B e Wi S e A R SR 23 ~
| 3 7 FL esseicfosdcns R MO Cro e S SRR et S et ) o y
7823 . e iR B , oo A SRS ] T SR ROCK EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL IS EXCLUDED. ROCK EXCAVATION IS DEFINED AS ROCK WHICH CANNOT BE REMOVED BY [a) O < g (2')
ke = S8 S o [ SEhe 1 e D 5 C u i
o D;f‘ o orase R oy 22 g e . Sl 3 | ORDINARY MEANS. (TRACK HOE OR RUBBER. TIRE BACK HOE) - =8
_ e Eaw v CUT EXCON St e M Eeais |_ N
. i 690 =z A £ CONCRETE et S ke BUILDING PAD 2 o
o LAY 203 &% — \ 5 X ASPRALT NEW FLOOR SLAB IS TO BE 6" CONCRETE WITH (1) LAYER OF 42# WWWF ON 4* 304 CUSHION FILL ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE. m 1]
S £X. CONCRETE: \ £X, ZONCRETE X SUBGRADE IS TO BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 100% STANDARD PROCTOR AND APPROVED BY A TESTING LABORATORY.
B NEw F BRM INLET FYAER N —
891 5
) 2 | | SITE CONCRETE I
& ~NEW FLEXZFORM INLET #A(TER
. i & / - ALL OUTSIDE HVAC UNITS SHALL BE ON A 6 CONCRETE PAD l_
|
™~ g NEW STANDARD. (ed-23 fe / | SITE CONCRETE SHALL BE 6" THICK (4,000 PSI - AIR ENTRAINED) WITH ONE LAYER OF 42# WWF ON 4" OF COMPACTED 304
K U ASEHALT \@? | 18 3 AGGREGATE ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE
i k5
K } L £ ; . 12 S
« ‘ @ [J |8 8 UTILITIES
o & b ] N . N ALA
1859 | 1 s (o | N EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN THEIR APPROXIMATE LOCATION ACCORDING TO THE BEST AVAILABLE DATA. THE .
[ & I% o S o/ | - CONTRACTOR WL ESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING THEM IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND WILL BE RESPONSIBLE
& f Wy £X, DUMPSTERS D" - EMEJOYMENT CENFER DISTRICT | ? FOR ANY DAMAGE DONE TO THEM. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT OHIO UTILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE (1-800-362-2764) 48 o
o g i 55 TOREMAIN EX. OVHD DOOR I o HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
2 £ N | b ( )
\ £ ' EX. TRUCK DOCK F— &
599 é. 3 1 o) | © COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL PIPING UNDER BUILDINGS, PAVEMENT AREAS AND ANY FIPING
\ 2 E I 1o WITHIN 5 FEET OF EDGE OF PAVEMENT.
e g - | Z
. 3 o ! AT CROSSING THE WATERLINE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE OF | 8" FROM STORM AND SANITARY SEWERS.
& o fx F1 ! H ALSO ONE FULL LENGTH OF WATER MAIN SHALL BE LOCATED SO THE JOINTS ARE AS FAR FROM THE STORM SANITARY
ERE R T 3 4 } < SEWERS AS POSSIBLE.
! YRS [ - o [ S LS - <
| g T @ = 787.7 2 | al ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH CITY STANDARDS, l_ g
o g p —— | S
5\ R ; ) 1 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT : Os
\ | / 35 z,,; &N £X. LAYBSCAFING 2 ENN ! NEW STORM PIPING TO BE ADS N- 12 ST IB PIPE OR EQUAL AND INSTALLED PER PIPE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. D S
| €= A = e B
‘ 29 87.8 Hlzo ! FURNISH AND INSTALL A COMPLETE SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSISTING OF PIPING AS SHOWN m 2
, . X s
| / X T S
B % 766.5 — | DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM USING PVC BOOTS, PVC PIPE AND PVC 45° FITTINGS. VERIFY
/ o F‘ 1 Ok 7 b3, e AR BOGK E. | DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS ON THE BUILDING ELEVATION DRAWINGS. l— §
g W PARKI -
EN 5 | 3
| g { @_?5 L M \obes = ol THE EXISTING DETENTION BASIN IS TO BE UPDATED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL AND THE m =]
| 788.6 ol ADDITIONAL STORM WATER DETENTION REQUIREMENTS. 2
! Z
NEW STANDARD)
L e | ASPHALT NOTES TS
et */*@* I STANDARD ASPHALT PAVEMEN' ALL CONSIST OF | -1/2" OF ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE |, PG 64-22 ON |-1/2" OF o
} ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 ON 7* OF COMPACTED 304 AGGREGATE ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE I I o
[ AN | PAVING DESIGN IS BASED UPON A MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF THE SUBGRADE SOILS OF 1/2" DURING PROOF ROLLING
- OPERATIONS. ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR REMOVAL OF UNSTABLE SOILS FOUND DURING PROOF ROLLING OPERATIONS MUST
BE ADDED TO CONTRACT BY CHANGE ORDER. H
’/ T T 1 7 - CLEANING OF ASPHALT AND ITEM 407 TACK COAT IS REQUIRED IF MORE THAN (3) WORKING DAYS PASS BETWEEN LAYING OF
| | ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE | AND ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2. (0.1 GAL. /SQ. YD. )
o SSREMOVE £X STR\F\NGT ASPHALT CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR SAW-CUTS AND A.C. SEALER WHERE PROPOSED ASPHALT MEETS EXISTING |
EX. ASPHALT | NEW 4" YELLOW STRIPING TYP. ASPHALT
- } M X PARKING LOT STRIPING IS TO RECEIVE ONE COAT OF YELLOW PAINT 4' WIDE AS PER LAYOUT ON SITE PLAN. (BY ASPHALT
1 | 786.6 788.2 CONTRACTOR)
1 Lo _OPARKINGSETBACK _ __ J . :
HANDICAP PARKING Sidney, Ohio
EX. GRASS T —————
PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PARKING SIGNS AT ALL HANDICAP ACCESSPARKING SPACES PER OBC SECTION 1110 400 Canal Street
‘‘ - - == - - AND ADAAG REQUIREMENTS. UNIVERSAL PARKING SPACE DESIGN USED PER ADAAG A4.6.3 REQUIREMENTS Sidney, OH 45365-0726
Phone: (937) 498-2381
SEEDING AND LANDSCAPING Fax: (937) 498-2243
AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SEEDED. ( FERTILIZER, STRAW, ROCK PICK-UP, MULCH ¢ TACKIFIER, ETC D—Oh'
REQUIRED)
GRAPHIC SCALE zz?yw:' k'o .
LNGINEER _OWNER _ ARCHITECT SITE PLAN SCALE : 1= 20" -0 0 w0 LANDSCAPING SHALL BE BY THE OV 2201 Embury Pk Road
reRGDEON COGTRUE 0N co e TLOOWEOW  FERGIEON CORSTRLCTON €0 PROPOSED GRADES ARE FINISTT ASPHALT OR FINB CRADE ELEVATIONS :f;f;g‘ CONTRACTOR SHALL SEED OR MULCH ANY DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF FINAL GRADING. Phone: (937) 274-1173
400 CANAL STREET 285 S_ PIONEER BLVD. 400 CANAL STREET 1 INCH = 20 FEET SEEDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CREATING PROPER CONDITIONS TO ALLOW FOR OFTIMIZATION OF GRASS SEED Fax: (937) 277-1379
SIDNEY, OH 45365 SPRINGBORO, OHIO 45066 SIDNEY, OH 45365 GERMINATION AND CONTINUED GROWTH. SEEDING CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO DO ROCK. PICK. UP AND VERIFY ADEQUATE
TEL: (937) 498-2381 TEL: (937) 550-4 180 TEL: (937) 495-2381 PALCEMENT OF TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH # TACKIFIER AND/OR STRAW AS REQUIRED. SEEDING CONTRACTOR IS TO Col b Ohi
FAX: (937) 496-2243 SIIAMS @TOOLINGZONE.COM FAX: (937) 495-2243 NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR ANY CONDITIONS NOT CONDUCIVE TO ENSURING ESTABLISHED GRASS. UFON COMPLETION AND olumbus, 10
DOUG@FERGUSON-CONSTRUCTION.COM JMCGOVERN@FERGUSON-CONSTRUCTION.COM AFTER INITIAL WATERING THE OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WATERING AS REQUIRED.

3595 Johnny Appleseed Ct.

PARKING LOT LIGHTING Pone: (14 876 2486

ENTS OF THE SPRINGBORO ZONING CODE INCLUDING CHAPTER 1273 Fax: (614) 876-8155

| 2 GAUGE CORROSION:

RESISTANT RIGID STEEL . .
FRAME R-59B- 1 2 (OHIO MANUAL OF UNIFORM
RAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES):
INLET FILTERS

R-59C-1 2 (OHIO MANUAL OF UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES)

THE ELECTRICIAN SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUI

GENERAL NOTES EXTERIOR LIGHTING'
£ 5 PARKING LOTS AND ASSOCIATED CIRCULATION AREAS MINIMUM ILLUMINATION OF 0.4 FOOT-CANDLES AND MAXIMUM
ILLUMINATION OF 6.0 FOOT-CANDLE!
- LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL NOT BE MOUI

DOWNSFOUT

Indianapolis, Indiana

ED IN EXCESS OF THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT LIMITATION OF THE DI

RICT IN WHICH

200 GPM/SQFT FLOW RATE

CATCH-IT® LITE THEY ARE LOCATED. FOR LIGHTING IN RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS AND FOR USES ADJACENT TO A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT OR 7157 W. 200 N.
R-59B NOTES USE, LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED IN EXCESS OF 25 FEET ABOVE GRADE. FIXTURE HEIGHT SHALL BE Greenfield, IN 46140
DOUNSFOUT -SIBNOTER, 16 Ga. STEEL SIGN MEASURED FROM THE GRADE OF THE ILLUMINATED SURFACE TO THE TOP OF THE FIXTURE Phone: (317) 477-3615
ROAPTER 2 GREEN LETTERING. BORDER AND - ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED. Fax: (317) 477-3630
AT ) EEN HETTERING, BORDER AND ~NO DIRECT LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE VISIBLE AT THE PROPERTY LINE (ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL) AT GROUND LEVEL. :
Gl ) NDICAF SYMBOL IN BLUE - MAXIMUM INAT THE PROPERTY LINE St = FOOT-CANDLES
D GRADE [l vPaGs AREA % MAXIMUM ILLUMINATION AT THE PROPERTY LINE SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 FOOT-CANDLES.
™ o ) ‘ e e e OFF-STREET PARKING CALCULATION dobNumber  21-16259
20 XTEND PABRIC G 1 | SA. STEEL SIGH
o TeRFERELT [ P Jocn o EXGTING BULDING AREA = 37,120 50, 1 Date 4/21/21
} } I | WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FILTER BAG GRER AR ANS-BORD NEW PROPOSED ADDITION AREA — | 1,400 5Q. F
[

|
|
o AT e oy NEW TOTAL BUILDING AREA
DR 35 FVC or ADS N2 } }J 82% FILTRATION EFFICIENCY PER ASTM D NEW TOTAL INDUSTRIAL ARE: Drawn By BJR
RIGIDFIFE AND FITTINGS | | 735 NEW TOTAL OFFICE AREA = DIW
§:¢' 5 5 5 Checked By
N L NST CTIO! -
i W Co ) [ o R ANAGE STRUCTURE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN DETAIL OFF-STREET PARKING STALLS REQUIRED
BERATED 50 Aihohid Bt RROEeE i . 2. CLEAN STONE AND DIRT FROM LEDGE (LIF) OF NTS OFFICE AREA = 5,000 5Q. FT. /(1 STALL/ 300 5. FT.) = 16.67 STALLS
QuracTED: s ML ) NTS e . 5. FT.) = 57.71 STA
XCAY L DETAIL B Asge L NDUSTRIAL AREA 750 SQ. FT.) = 57.71 STALLS

43,280 5Q. FT. /(I STAL L S
REET PARKING REQUIRED 17 STALLS (OFFICE) + STALLS (INDUSTRIAL)
TOTAL OFF-STREET PARKING PROVIDED = 88 STALLS (NCLUDES 4 ADA (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE) SITE PLAN

—‘ 3. DROP THE FLEXSTORM INLET FILTER THROUGH
THE CLEAR OPENING SUCH THAT THE HANGERS REST
FIRMLY ON THE LIP OF THE STRUCTURE.

TREET PAR!

STORM MAIN SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE, INVE!
AND LOCATION

NOTS

ARKING SPACE MINIMUM E DESIGNATED AS
> ON THE DRA

VAN ACCESSIBLE". LOCATION HE DRAWINGS.
4. REPLACE THE GRATE AND CONFIRM T 1S NOT \E 1 O AT EACH ACCESSIE - ELEVATION DATUM
ATED MORE THAN 118+ THE THICKNESS O ONE SIGN TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE —_———

EEL HANGERS. HAS B N ELEVATED IN CORS PONDENCE TO A SURV! JONTROL POINT WITH PID - JZ364 | . THE NGS DATA SHEET
SILT FENCE DETAIL DOWNSPOUT DETAIL e ARk YO T o A O 735,85 IR Rl 5 SEE S AL SPEET C _ 1 1

5 AL
FOR EMBEDMENT DETALS
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SWP3

5 47 Bl Fi . AUTHORIZING PERSON FOR THE SWP3 - DOUGLAS LEE FORTKAMP (937) 498-238
EX. FENCE =

A STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED, NO NOI HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE OHIO EPA AS THE
SITE IMPROVEMENTS ONLY DISTURBES 0.7 ACRES. ALL EARTH DISTURBANCE, CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT WILL BE

EX. GRASS X, GRASS DONE PURSUANT TO THIS PLAN.
I'. MANUFACTURING AND WAREHOUSE FACILITIES.
5 f REMOVE EX. ASPHALT | 2. TOTAL LOT AREA = 2.96 ACRES
Is) PROPOSED ELEV. TYP. | TOTAL DRAINAGE AREA = 2.96 ACRES
I “ AREA TO BE DISTURBED = 0.7 ACRES TO BE DISTURBED.
B
5 | 3. APPROXIMATLY 0.25 ACRES OF NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA m
g B PRE ¢ POST CONSTRUCTION RUNOFF COEFFICIEN
& | EXISTING PRE-CONSTRUCTION = 0.75 Z
t) wlus POST CONSTRUCTION = 0.81
H 8
E = 5 REMOVE EX. ASPHALT 4. STORM WATER CALCULATIONS - SEE THE TOOLING ZONE, INC. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL Z O ©
] ACl B y_on | «©
2 FACILITY X RIDGE LNEAZ19-2" AF.& [ NEW ADDTION ] &' GUARD P \ 5. PRIOR LAND USE - INDUSTRY AND WAREHOUSE (@) N [}
FIN. MR = 75 | [a) s}
790.0 oo o I . ON SITE STREAM(S) - NO! [ >><
" ‘\ 5 Olzag
Y A I — 7. RECEIVING STREAM / BODY OF WATER - CLEAR Ci
IOt | % | S~ RECEIVING STREAM / BODY OF WATER - CLEAR CREEK Ia) 0=
7777777777 8. LIMITS OF EARTH DISTURBANCE - SEE SHEET C- | () o Z o) % o
9. WATER QUALITY VOLUME # DESI DETAILS FOR THE POST CONSTRUCTION CONTROLS - SEE THE TOOLING ZONE, INC. < — O Ll -
| STORM WATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL. 0) (@) = % 8
4" OF WASHED STOM | L w e
EX. ASPHALT [ GVER WEED MAT | CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE =2 O xo 8
| ! 1.OBTAIN PLAN APPROVAL AND REQUIRED PERMITS. GRADING TO BEGIN (5/3/21), 5 O E neE
REW 22.5° BEND: m 2.INSTALL TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASINS, SILT FENCING, CONSTRUCTION DRIVE AND OTHER MEASURES REQUIRED TO PREVENT - = g z
SAW CUT EX. CONC. | EROSION AND SEDIMENT RUNOFF. = ~ X
EX. CONCRETE \ ) o
- ‘ 3.BEGIN TOPSOIL REMOVAL AND CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY DIVERSION DITCHES m
EX. ASPHALT 1]
| 4.INSTALL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INDICATED AND PROCEED WITH ROUGH GRADING. PLACE SILT CONTROLS AT INLET OF LIJ
2 ALL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEMS. KEEP STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEMS FREE AND CLEAR OF ALL DEBRIS AND SILT. REMOVE ANY
§ ; | ACCUMULATED SILT AND DEBRIS AS NEEDED. I
8 NEW FLEX NLET AALTER
/ % / ! 5.MAINTAIN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES THROUGH DURATION OF PROJECT. INSPECT SEDIMENT BASINS, SILT l—
| = / FENCING AND INLET PROTECTION MEASURES PERIODICALLY AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL EVENT
NEw STANDARD "
UTY ASFHAL
! \

I3

6.STABILIZE DISTURBED AREAS BY GRASSING UTILIZING EROSION CONTROL MATTING AS NEEDED TO PREVENT EROSION OF
SLOPES

AT Bl

TO REMAIN
EX. TRUCK DOCK

300.00

EX. GRASS

7.REMOVE TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ONCE ALL AREAS OF THE PROJECT AREA HAVE BEEN STABILIZED.
ANTICIPATED CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION ON (FALL 202 |, SPRING 2022)
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STORM WATER

POLUTION
PREVENTION PLAN

200 GPM/SQFT FLOW RATE

‘ WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FILTER BAG
}J 82% FILTRATION EFFICIENCY PER ASTM D
|
|
|

VC or ADSNI2
£ AND FITTINGS

WYE CONNECTION IN j )

E¢
DR[AL’I\ON OF FLOW
A RUBBER SIFEVE
DETAIL B (NSERTA T28)

STORM MAIN SEF SITE
PLAN FOR SIZE, INVERT
AND LOCATION

SDR 35
RIGID 7 7351

RUCTIONS

T REMOVE GRATE FROM THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
2. CLEAN STONE AND DIRT FROM LEDGE (LIF) OF

¢ L i L TUR

‘ INSTALLATION |

RE

C TORM INLET FILTER THROUGH

THE CLEAR OPENING SUCH THAT THE HANGERS REST
J FIRMLY ON THE LIP OF THE STRUCTURE.

I — PLACE THE GRATE AND CONFIRM IT IS NOT

MORE THAN THE THICK

ALB
MENT DETAILS

EXSTORM CATCI

SILT FENCE DETAIL DOWNSPOUT DETAIL e SWPPP
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Plat of Survey
RECORD OF LAND SURVEYS
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83-34 OF THE SURVEY RECORDS OF WARREN COUNTY
ENGINEER'S OFFICE. W. CENTRAL AVE |- SR, 73
50 0 50 100 150 ;
J.Edsw;r VALLEY 0%
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City of Springboro & Franklin Township
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NEIL F.
WARREN COUNTY ENGINEER
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CALCULATION NOTES:

A. BASED ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED, ALL DIMENSIONS AND LUMINAIRE LOCATIONS SHOWN REPRESENT RECOMMENDED POSITIONS.
THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT MUST DETERMINE THE APPLICABILITY OF THE LAYOUT TO EXISTING OR FUTURE FIELD CONDITIONS.

B. THIS LIGHTING PLAN REPRESENTS ILLUMINATION LEVELS CALCULATED FROM LABORATORY DATA TAKEN UNDER CONTROLLED
CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY (IES) APPROVED METHODS. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OF
ANY MANUFACTURER'S LUMINAIRES MAY VARY DUE TO CHANGES IN ELECTRICAL VOLTAGE, TOLERANCE IN LAMPS/LED'S AND OTHER
VARIABLE FIELD CONDITIONS.

C. CALCULATIONS SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED ILLUMINANCE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

D. CALCULATIONS ARE TAKEN AT GRADE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SPRINGBORO, OH CODIFIED ORDINANCES CHAPTER 1273, Exterior Lighting

E. Outdoor lighting shall be designed to achieve uniform illumination levels. The ratio of the average light level of the surface being lit to the lowest light level
of the surface being lit, measured in foot-candles, shall not exceed a ratio of 4-to-1. In no case shall the maximum to minimum light levels exceed a ratio of
10-to-1 between any 2 points on a lot.

N. The following illumination levels shall act as minimum standards for all exterior lighting. Maximum lighting will be governed by the 4-to-1 ratio of average
to minimum illumination of the surface being lit standards identified in subsection (a)(3)E. above; in no case shall the maximum lighting level exceed the
maximum identified in the table below:

Parking lots and associated circulation areas
0.4 Minimum
6.0 Maximum

Calculation Summary Luminaire Schedule

Project: Base Bid Project: Base Bid

Label CalcType Units | Avg Max Min Avg/Min | Max/Min| | Symbol| Label | Qty | LLF | Lum. Lumens | Manufacturer Series Tilt Mounting Height
Existing Paved Surfaces lluminance | Fc 0.93 5.9 0.0 N.A. N.A. —HE]A 2 0.900 | 27784 CREE INC. CLITE C-AR-A-SL4-28L-30K-UL-3PC-DB 30 DEG. | 25' AFG
Existing Truck Dock llluminance | Fc 1.36 5.4 0.3 4.53 18.00 [ W1 9 0.900 | 5316 SIGNIFY GARDCO | 101L-32L-530-WW-G1-4 0 DEG. 12' AFG
Property Boundary llluminance | Fc 0.05 0.6 0.0 N.A. N.A.

Proposed Parking Area llluminance | Fc 1.98 6.0 0.6 3.30 10.00

LIGHTING &
CONTROLS

9753 CRESENT PARK DR
WEST CHESTER, OH 45069
513-761-6360

LIGHTING PROPOSAL: BRLC21-010

THE TOOLING ZONE

285 S PIONEER BLVD
SPRINGBORO, OHIO 45066

Scale:
AS NOTED

By: C.B. Date:

4/20/2021

REV: 2
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Copyright © 2021
Ferguson Construction Company

The dissemination or duplication of this
architectural and engineering drawing is
prohibited without the prior written consent
of Ferguson Construction Company.

BUILDING ADDITION
FOR
THE TOOLING ZONE
WARREN COUNTY
285 S. PIONEER BLVD
SPRINGBORO, OHIO 45066
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l/EXIT

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE : 1/16" = 1'-0"

SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR FLOOR PLAN

IEL CONSTRUCTION CO.

www.ferguson-construction.com
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DOOR ELEVATIONS

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE

DOORS FRAMES HARDWARE
NO. B v | o /e el ey Tar Jord| TrResH = [weamer | COMMENTS
et < | wo | A [ eey marc| et |uvr| eey fmarc for THEERT | tock | cusk [ SEATEER
1 |z zo|7o] A | am Al [ ] ves (5RO ves | v
] BN ERE EHE R YT YES
1 Jrzafsofzo| A [ | ] afem [ ] ves [SERS%| ves | ves DOOR NOTE # |

DOOR NOTES

I AT THE BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR H.M. DOORS PROVIDE A CONCEALED DOUBL
MATERIAL, MODEL NO. PS074 AS MANUFACTURED BY FAS-SEAL (OR EQUAL). W
THE BOTTOM CHANNEL OF THE DOOR.

n

ENGINEERED BUILDING WALLS ARE TO BE FURNISHED BY

EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOORS INSTALLED IN P
PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING MANUFACTURER.

w

ALL EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOORS SHALL INCLUDE MORTISE LOCKS AND LEVER HANDLES. CYLINDER LOCK AND
KEYING BY HARDWARE SUPPLIER.

HARDWARE NOTES

HARDWARE FOR ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL MAINTAIN THE DOORS READILY OPENABLE FROM THE
EGRESS IS TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFF C
OTHER SIMILAR DEVICES SHALL BE PROHIBITED ON ALL EGRESS DOORS. THE USE

OLTS OR SURFACE BOLTS IS PROHIBITED. REFER TO ION 1003.0 GENERAL M
BUILDING CODE

IDE FROM WHICH
ORT W BOLTS, HOOKS, AND
MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH
ANS OF EGRESS OF THE OHIO

ALL DOORS TO BE FURNISHED W/ APPROVED HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE Wy LE'
HANDICAPPED TYPE CLOSERS.

ER TYPE HANDLES AND

ALL LOCKS TO BE ON A MASTER-KEYED SYSTEM APPROVED BY THE OWNER.

THE MAXIMUM FORCE REQUIRED FOR PUSHING AND/OR PULLING OPEN AN INTERIOR DOOR EQUIPPED WITH AN
AUTOMATIC DOOR CLOSER SHALL BE 5 POUNDS PER ICC Al 17.1 SECTION 404.2.8,

18 GAUGE Fl

BE GALVANIZED AT

EXTERIOR OPENINGS ONLY)

FRAME DETAILS

SH PANEL
METAL DOOR (DOORS TO

SECTIONAL STEEL OVERHEAD DOOR,

MIN. 2" THICK, INSULATION (MIN. R=6.7)

WITH STEEL BACKER PANELS,

WEATHERSTRIPPING, MAXIMUM HIGH LIFT
b

RACK

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

WALLS WAINSCOT CEILING

DOOR POST
STRUCTURE

[5

H.M. FRAME IN
METAL WALL PANELS

FRAME ELEVATIONS

DOOR POST

STRUCTURE
LINE DOOR
TRIM

OVHD DOOR JAMB IN
METAL WALL PANELS

ROOM NAL FLOOR | BASE COMMI
NORTH | EAST |S0UTH T HT. HT.
I | MANUFACTURING e | LR a2 [l [ eest | e [ oo | &0 [varies

ROOM FINISH LEGEND

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES MUST COMPLY WITH O.B.C. CHAPTER 8.

EXISTING ROOM FINISH MATERIAL TO REMAIN. REWORK AND/OR PATCI
REQUIRED.

ING WALLS, FLOORS, ETC.,

EXPOSED CONCRETE

- EXPOSED INSULATION AND STRUCTURAL

LP - 28 GA. METAL LINER PANEL

PAINTING NOTES

I ONE COAT PRIMER AND ONE COAT
BUMPER POSTS AND OTHER EXPOSED

MISCELLANEOUS METALS.

™

ONE COAT PRIMER AND ONE COAT INDUSTRIAL GRADE ACRYLIC LATEX ON ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND
FRAMES.

3. ALL EXPOSED STRUI

u VE ONE REGULAR PRIME COAT SHOP APPLIED AND ONE COAT
SEMI-GLOSS SHERWIN-

Ci
LLIAMS DRY FALL SPRAY LATEX (OR EQUAL) IN COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING.

4. EXPOSED SERVICE PIPING, DUCTS AND CONDUIT TO BE UNPAINTED. COLOR CODING OF MECHANICAL
ELECTRICAL AND SPRINKL 'STEM NOT INCLUDED.

5. NEW EXTERIOR METAL WALL PANELS TO BE FIELD PAINTED WITH ONE COAT BONDING PRIMER AND ONE COAT
LATEX TO MATCH EXISTING.

6. ALLFINISH COATS OF PAINT TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE COVERAGE

A

ey VAR
2 H
a

VARIES

16 GAUGE H.M. FRAME

(FRAMES TO BE GALVANIZED.

14 OR 16 GAUGE AT

EXTERIOR OPENINGS ONLY)

PULL SIDE

TWO HINGED DOORS IN SERIES TWO HINGED DOORS IN SERIES

PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE

40

Y= 400

NOTE:

X X = 0" IF DOOR
HAS BOTH A LATCH
AND CLOSER

FRONT APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS

NOTE: —
THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE 172 INCH !

MAX. IN HEIGHT PER ICC Al 7.1 SECTION 404.2.4
THRESHOLDS AT EXISTING OR ALTERED DOORWAYS jﬁ
SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/4" IN HEIGHT PROVIDED THAT

Revisions

# | Date | Description

Y =3¢

3-6"MIN. IFY = 4-6"

HINGE SIDE APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS

Copyright © 2021
Ferguson Construction Company

The dissemination or duplication of this
architectural and engineering drawing is
prohibited without the prior written consent
of Ferguson Construction Company.

LATCH SIDE APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS

THE THRESHOULD HAS A BEVELED EDGE ON EACH 3 é g
SIDE WITH A MAX. SLOPE OF |:2 FOR THE HEIGHT s> b=
EXCEEDING 1/4 INCH S —N§

ADA DETAILS scaie: a6

DOOR THRESHOLD

(& CONSTRUCTION NOTES

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.
2. X-ROD WALL PLANE BRACING.
3. DOWNSPOUT TO BE CONNECTED TO STORM LINE

4. 6" DIAMETER X 7-O" LONG CONCRETE FILLED STEEL GUARD FOST, 4'-0" A.F.F.

SET IN MAX. 1/2 CUBIC YARD OF CONC. (TYP.)

6" THICK FOU
W.W.F. ON 4" CUSHION OF GRANULAR MATERIAL

ON COMPACTED OR UNDISTUI

D

7. 4" THICK POURED CONCRETE APRON REINFORCED WITH ONE LAYER 21 # W.W.F,

ON COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED EARTH

8. NUCOR EXPOSED FAS

EXPOSED
VINYL FACED F

BERGLASS BLANKET INSULATION.

150-0

ED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ONE LAYER 42#

BUILDING ADDITION
FOR
THE TOOLING ZONE
WARREN COUNTY
285 S. PIONEER BLVD
SPRINGBORO, OHIO 45066

HICK POURED CONCRETE APRON REINFORCED WITH ONE LAYER 424 W.W.f
EARTH

ER 28 GA. METAL LINER PANELS TO &-0
SED FASTENER 26 GA. METAL WALL PANELS W/ 6" THICK (R=

25-0" O 250" @ 25-0 O

n

25.00

IEL CONSTRUCTION CO.

www.ferguson-construction.com

1o

14-0"
76-0"

Sidney, Ohio
400 Canal Street
Sidney, OH 45365-0726
Phone: (937) 498-2381
Fax: (937) 498-2243

Dayton, Ohio
2201 Embury Park Road
Dayton, OH 45414-5544
Phone: (937) 274-1173
Fax: (937) 277-1379

Columbus, Ohio
3595 Johnny Appleseed Ct
Columbus, OH 43231-4985
Phone: (614) 876-8496
Fax: (614) 876-8155

Indianapolis, Indiana

7157 W. 200 N.
Greenfield, IN 46140
Phone: (317) 477-3615
Fax: (317) 477-3630

25-0"
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Checked By JWM

FLOOR PLAN SCALE : 1/8"=1-0"

ENLARGED
FLOOR PLAN,
SCHEDULES
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L — NUCOR METAL

WALL PANELS

EAST ELEVATION

NUCOR METAL ROOF
[ PANELS

O]

, EXISTING B\

Revisions

# | Date | Description

NUCOR STANDARD GUTTER 1 “a’ 4 D
# DOWNSPOUTS N ADDITION " BUILDING &

NUCOR METAL
WALL PANELS —~_|

O]

EXISTING NEW

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE : 1/8"=1-0"

NUCOR STANDARD GUTTER
4 DOWNSPOUTS

NUCOR METAL ROOF

|_— NUCOR METAL

WALL PANELS

PANELS
ILDING ADDITION
SOUTH ELEVATION _ scaie: 8= 120"
EXISTING O NEW
BUILDING ADDITION
L
STRUCTURAL LINE
EXIS ET F E EXISTING RAKE TRIM TO ~ '
D NSULATION 10 KA BE REMOVED AND ROOF STRUCTURAL LINE AND NUCOR CONCEALED FASTENER ®
Y EXPANSION JOINT OUTSIDE FACE OF THE 24 GA. METAL ROOF PANELS
INSTALLED FOUNDATION WALL

EXISTING ENDWALL
BEAM

L

EXISTING ENDWALL
COLUMN BEYOND —————

EXISTING WALL PANELS AND
INSULATION TO REMAIN.

f— INSTALL 172" THICK
EXPANSION BOARD ON
WOOD BLOCKING

VARIES

EXISTING
FOUNDATION WALL

3 WALL SECTION

SCALE : 1/2"=1-0"

NABALANL
= RAKE TRIM AND
T = RAKE ANGLE

FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATION

= NUCOR 'REVERSE CLASSIC'
= EXPOSED FASTENER

= 26 GA. METAL WALL PANELS
= WITH &" THICK (R=19)

= WHITE VINYL FACED

= FIBERGLASS BLANKET

= INSULATION

5.0

VARIES

P

POURED CONCRETE
FROST WALL

WALL SECTION

.

SCALE : 1/2"=1-0"

WITH (2) LAYERS OF 4" TK.

R=13 WHITE VINYL FACED

FIBERGLASS BLANKET STRUCTURAL LINE ¢

INSULATION, OUTSIDE FACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL

0SToT, T
b T

NUCOR STANDARD
GUTTER ¢ DOWNSPOUTS

EAVE STRUT

[=——— NUCOR 'REVERSE CLASSIC'

SIDEWALL COLUMN EXPOSED FASTENER

BEYOND 26 GA. METAL WALL PANELS
WITH &' THICK (R=19)
WHITE VINYL FACED
FIBERGLASS BLANKET
INSULATION

& WALL GIRT

5-0"

|
|

EXPOSED FASTENER /‘ﬁ’_"

28 GA. METAL LINER |

PANELS TO 8-0" 1

AFF

6" THICK, 3500 PSI |
POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB 1
REINF. W/ ONE LAYER 424 W.W.F 1

ON 4" THICK CUSHION FILL | BASE ANGLE, TRIM

\ # FOAM CLOSURE

P
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Sidney, Ohio

400 Canal Street
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Columbus, Ohio
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2" THICK PERIMETER INSULATION, :
FM ¢ UL APPROVED ———————— # % fe————— POURED CONCRETE
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BEYOND |

I |

| |

1 WALL SECTION

SCALE : 1/2"=1-0"
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FIN. FLOOR
ELEV. = 0-0'

#4 BARS
VERTICALLY
@ 4-0"0IC

T.OW. = +0-4"

#4 BARS CONT. b
TOP 4 BOTTOM —

F10

FOR HAIRPIN DETAIL - SEE FDN. DTL. F5 (TYF)

INSTALL PIER REINF. OF (4) #6 BARS VERT. WITH
STD. HOOK AT BOTTOM AND #3 TIES AT |2 O/C

a4 | e

NOTE
FOR HAIRPIN DETAIL - SEE FDN. DTL. F5 (TYF)

INSTALL PIER REINF. OF (6) #6 BARS VERT. WITH
STD. HOOK AT BOTTOM AND #3 TIES AT |2 O/C

O]

Jig

FOR HAIRFIN DETAIL - SEE FDN. DTL. F5 (TYF)

INSTALL PIER REINF. OF (4) #6 BARS VERT. WITH
STD. HOOK AT BOTTOM AND #3 TIES AT |2 O/C

FOR HAIRPIN DETAIL - SEE FDN. DTL. F5 (TYF)

INSTALL PIER REINF. OF (4) #6 BARS VERT. WITH
STD. HOOK AT BOTTOM AND #3 TIES AT |2 O/C

LONG HAIFINS LOCATED
MIN. 3" BELOW FINISH
FLOOR, FIELD BENT AT
30°+ ¢ EMBEDDED IN
FLOOR SLAB (TYF)

.

T.O.W.

FLANGE COUPLER

o o
o o

..
ATTACHED TO INSIDE
OF FORMWORK (TYP)
’

J\
r VARIES

TYPICAL HAIRPIN INSTALLATION DETAIL

©,

FIN. FLOOR
J’ﬂfv =0-0"

3

[~—— REINFORCING BARS
TO ANCHOR PIER
TO WALL

(2) #5 BARS PER FIER W/
FLANGE COUPLER ¢ &' LEGS .

INSTALL (2) #6 BARS (MIN.)
IN FROST WALL AT PIER
LOCATOINS W/ &' BENT
LEGS TIED TO FOOTING
REINFORCING

PIER REINFORCING
- SEE FIER DETAILS

THIS SHEET
©,

FOOTING
REINFORCEMENT

NOTE
FOR HAIRPIN DETAIL - SEE FDN. DTL. F5 (TYF)

INSTALL PIER REINF. OF (6) #6 BARS VERT. WITH
STD. HOOK AT BOTTOM AND #3 TIES AT |2 O/C

200

NOTI
FOR HAIRPIN DETAIL - SEE FDN. DTL. F5 (TYF)

INSTALL PIER REINF. OF (4) #6 BARS VERT. WITH
STD. HOOK AT BOTTOM AND #3 TIES AT |2 O/C

NOTE
FOR HAIRPIN DETAIL - SEE FDN. DTL. F5 (TYF)

INSTALL PIER REINF. OF (4) #6 BARS VERT. WITH
STD. HOOK AT BOTTOM AND #3 TIES AT |2 O/C

Jgr

SCALE : 1"

o

|
EXISTING O NE
BUILDING | ADDITION

FOUNDATION DETAILS

SCALE : 1/2"=1-0"

ANCHOR BOLT SCHEDULE

(2) 1/2" DIA. X 9" LONG THREADED RODS DRILLED AND EPOXY
ANCHORED 6" INTO CONCRETE W/ 3° THREADED PROJECTION.

ANCHORED 9" INTO CONCRETE W/ 3" THREADED PROJECTION.

(4) 1" DIA. X 15" LONG THREADED RODS DRILLED AND EFOXY

@ (4) 3/4" DIA. X | 2" LONG THREADED RODS DRILLED AND EPOXY
@ ANCHORED 12" INTO CONCRETE W/ 3" THREADED PROJECTION
NO'

ANCHOR RODS FOR COLUMNS
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554 -
ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE DRILLED AND
EPOXY ANCHORED IN THE FIELD.

THREADED
PROJECTION

ASTM F-1554
DRILL PIERS AND EPOXY IN-PLACE ALL-THREAD
ANCHOR BOLTS USING HILTI HIT-HY
200 ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM
- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

(SEE SCHED.)

LEGEND

T.0.5. = TOP OF SLAB
TOW. = TOP OF WALL
T.O.F. = TOP OF FOOTING
TOFP. = TOPOFFIER

Revisions

# | Date | Description
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CONCRETE SLAB NOTES

&' TK. POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB (3500 F.5.1.) REINFORCED WITH ONE LAYER
42# W.W.F. AT FACTORYWAREHOUSE AREAS

L SLABS TO BE INSTALLED OVER 4* CUSHION OF GRANULAR MATERIAL. SLAB
URFACE TO BE TROWELED SMOOTH AND SEALED WITH ONE COAT CURING
COMPOUND. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS AND / OR SAWN CONTROL JOINTS WILL BE
UTILIZED TO CONTROL CONTRACTION OF THE SLAB (SEE FND. PLAN FOR LOCATIONS)
1/2" EXPANSION JOINT TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL COLUMN PIERS. 2" X 24" DP. RIGID
FOAM INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED AT SLAB PERIMETER.

MINIMUM FLOOR SLAB THICKNESS TO BE PER I.B.C. SECTION 1907 WITH THE
REQUIRED 6-MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER OMITTED UNDER THE
MANUFACTURING AREAS PER O.B.C. SECTION |907. |, EXCEPTION NO. 3.

AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR RAMP AREAS, AND EXTERIOR SIDEWALKS, BROOM FINISH
CONCRETE TO PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACES.

BUILDING ADDITION
FOR
THE TOOLING ZONE
WARREN COUNTY
285 S. PIONEER BLVD
SPRINGBORO, OHIO 45066

CONCRETE FOUNDATION NOTES

ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS ARE OF 3,000 PSI

ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE, INCLUDING FLAT CONCRETE SLABS, TO BE 4,000 PSI, AR
ENTRAINED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS DESIGNED FOR SUB-SURFACE BEARING ON ASSUMED 1,500
PSF SOIL PER OBC TABLE 1806.2

ALL COLUMN FIERS TO HAVE REINFORCING CAGE OF #6 REBAR VERTICAL WITH #3 TIES
AT 12" O/C TIED TO FOOTING REINFORCING. SEE PIER DETAILS FOR QUANTITIES.
LOCATE TOF TIE AT 3" BELOW TOF OF PIER AND LOCATE BOTTOM TIE IN FOOTING.

ALL REINFORCING STEEL TO BE MINIMUM 60 KS! YIELD STRENGTH.

CONCRETE FROSTWALLS TO BE POURED SEPARATE FROM CONCRETE PIERS. SEE
FOUNDATION DETAIL F4

CONCRETE FLOOR ELEVATION NOTE

THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF A DOOR. SUCH FLOOR OR
LANDING SHALL BE AT THE SAME ELEVATION ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR. LANDINGS
SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS WHICH ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A
SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 50 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2% SLOPE)

STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES

IEL CONSTRUCTION CO.

www.ferguson-construction.com

150:0 O]
e o
| 23-8" 250" 25-0" 250" 250" 23-8"
T.OW. @
/ Lo
w O]
! \
\ /
\ / /
TOF. = -3.0" TOF. = -3-0"
HAIRPIN NOTE:
HAIRPINS TO #8 REBAR
WITH 8'( ONG LEGS BENT TOW. =
30° AND EMBEDDED IN THE +0-4"
CONC. FLOOR SLAB (TYP.)
nl @ @ hi = @ 3 X 3-0" X 12" TK. WITH (4) EACH #5 REBAR
TO.F. = 3‘—@,JL, AT EQUAL SPACE EACH WAY TOF AND BOTTOM.
L7 7[ @ 3-6" X 3-6" X 12" TK. WITH (4) EACH #5 REBAR
—= AT EQUAL SPACE EACH WAY TOP AND BOTTOM
Ho
@ 5-0" X 5-0" X 12"TK. WITH (6) EACH #G REBAR
SEE FND. DTL FI5 FOR TYPICAL AT EQUAL SPACE EACH WAY TOP AND BOTTOM.
GUARDPOST INSTALLATION
@ 30" X 4-0" X 12"TK. WITH #5 REBAR
] AT 12" O/C EACH WAY TOP AND BOTTOM
SEE FND. DTL F 13 FOR TYPICAL
DOOR JAMB INSTALLATION \
Ho
.
N T.05. =  TOPOF SLAB
= TOowW. = TOP OF WALL
T.OF. = TOP OF FOOTING
TOP. = TOP OF PIER
] @ 2
3.0 o
7
\
/ \
\
1 OO\
| TOF =-3-00 5]
1 @ | ! !
7 =
{ E
-4 19.0" . 14
4 | Xe} | 3-4' S
® ® © ® © s

STING NEW
BUILDING OADD\T\C\J
|

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE : 1/8"=

2. CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE AC

DESIGN UNIFORM LOADS:
1.1. ROOF LIVE LOAD: (PER OBC 1603.1.2, ¢ 1607.12)
ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF
1.2. ROOF SNOW LOAD: (PER OBC 1603. 1.3, ¢ 1608)
GROUND SNOW LOAD Fq = 20 PSF
ROOF SNOW LOAD = 20 PSF
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR C. = 0.90
THERMAL FACTOR C; = 1.0
1.3. WIND LOAD: (PER OBC 1603.1.4 ¢ 1609)
NOMINAL DESIGN WIND SPEED (3 SEC. GUST) V., = 89 MPH
ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED (3 SEC. GUST) V. = |15 MPH
WIND LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
INTERNAL PRESSURE / SUCTION COEFFICIENT = +0.18
WIND EXPOSURE FACTOR = C

ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION = ENCLOSED

1.4. EARTHQUAKE LOAD: (PER OBC1603.1.5 ¢ 1613)
LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM USING EQUIVALENT FORCE PROCEDURE
SPECTRAL RESFONSE ACCI 0.176
SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION AT | SEC PERIOD S = 0.070
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = B
SITE CLASS = D
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.00
BASIC SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM =
NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED FOR SEISMIC
5. WEIGHT OF FIXED SERVICE EQUIPMENT: (FER OBC 1606.2)
COLLATERAL LOAD = 5 PSF

ERATION AT 0.2 SEC. PERIOD S,

MPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
"AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE" RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. ALL FOUNDATION EXCAVATIONS TO BE FIELD INSPECTED TO VERIFY SUITABLE SOIL

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE

Sidney, Ohio
400 Canal Street
Sidney, OH 45365-0726
Phone: (937) 498-2381
Fax: (937) 498-2243

Dayton, Ohio
2201 Embury Park Road
Dayton, OH 45414-5544
Phone: (937) 274-1173
Fax: (937) 277-1379

Columbus, Ohio
3595 Johnny Appleseed Ct
Columbus, OH 43231-4985
Phone: (614) 876-8496
Fax: (614) 876-8155

Indianapolis, Indiana
7157 W. 200 N.

Greenfield, IN 46140

Phone: (317) 477-3615

Fax: (317) 477-3630

Job Number 21-16259
Date 4/26/21
Drawn By JMS
Checked By JWM

FOUNDATION PLAN
& DETAILS

A-10.1




G OF GUARD POST &

EDGE OF DOOR JAMB
. T
6" DIA. X 70" LONG
CONCRETE FILLED

GUARD FOST,
AF.F., SETIN

5

GROUNDING ELECTRODE
SYSTEM NOTE

ALL GROUNDING ELECTRODES PER N.E.C. 250.52 - METAL UNDERGROUND WATER FIPE.
METAL FRAME OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE .
GROUND RING, ROD AND PIPE ELECTRODES, AND / OR PLATE ELECTRODES THAT ARE
PRESENT AT FACH BUILDING OR STRUCTURE SERVED SHALL BE BONDED TOGETHER TO
FORM THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE 5Y5 WHERE NONE OF THESE GROUNDING
ELECTRODES EXIST, ONE OR MORE OF THE GROUNDING ELECTRODES SPECIFIED IN
N.E.C. 250.52 (4) (4) THROUGH (A) (7) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND USED.

REFERENCE PROVISIONS REQUIRED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATION
TO ALLOW THE REINFORCING (CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE) TO BE BONDED TO THE
REMAINDER OF THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM,

STEEL BUILDING

COLUMN (TYF)
APPROX | e CONNECTION TO STEEL
GRADE (TYF) — BUILDING COLUMN (TYP)

GROUNDING ELECTRODE
CONDUCTOR

GROUNDING COLUMN PIER BEYOND

ROD (TYP)

u]].i— CONNECTION LISTED
FOR PURPOSE (TYP)

L REINF. BAR CONNECTED
TO FOOTING STEEL (TYP)

1/2" DIA. X 20-0" LONG MIN
REINFORCE STEEL (TYP)

FOUNDATION IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH EARTH

TYPICAL FOOTING GROUNDING DETAIL
SCALE : NONE

INSTALL (2) #5 BARS,
3-0' LONG AT ALL
OUTSIDE CORNERS
LOCATED IN THE
FLOOR SLAB (TYP).

N/

WALLS OPENINGS / SLAB PENETRATIONS

TYPICAL SLAB REINFORCING AT CORNERS

Revisions

# | Date | Description
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SCALE : NONE

| Toror SQUARE CONCRET! NOTE
2| concrere FIELD VERIFY W/ DOOR SUPPLIER DIMENSION OF SLAB RECESS PAST FACE OF DOOR JAMB
FLOOR SLAB
ASPHALT, OR [
FINISH GRADE, | 2X 2'X 174" ANGLE W/ 1/2" DIA. X 6" LONG ANCHORS @ 20" O/C
NTERIOR ] W/ 172" X 1/2° BAR TACK WELDED AT THE BOTTOM TO THE ANGLE
N L
#5 SMOOTH BARS, 16"
- — et — 3 VERIFY DOOR LONG DOWELED INTO FND. s BREAKE
T R j? STRUCT! JAMB WIDTH SoAS OVERFOLR AT W;)rTAl:L: BO/\DJ)REAF“,AR’A
. ; STRUCTURAL — e BETWEEN SLABS AND WALL
2 el e v #5 SMOOTH DOWEL 4 + N LR
® [R5 | . [ - [ — LOPE AT 1/2" , gz 18" LONG AT 18" O/C TOOLED EDGE ELEV. (TYP.)
IR AR S | DOOR OPENING 3 28 E /
Vb4 XTERIOR ‘ | ‘—,‘eh | DOOR OPENING VERIFY ) A
B H o K
R Gt Sl O | L 0 J@\zi » * i i Y
e ‘ h L SLAB OVERPOUR TOMW. = +0-4 o @
5QU; L 03 #4 BARS AT 4"
SQUARE #5 BARS, | 6" LONG DOWELED N 9, CONT. (VP L
INTO FOUNDATION SLAB . Q
ELEVATION PLAN OVERPOUR AT 8' O/C TYP L et ©
NUCOR DOOR JAMB #4 BARS TOP AND
P @ r BOTTOM CONT. (TYP.)
NorE: NUCOR STRUCTURAL LINE 4 20" ~
MAXIMUM CONCRETE PER GUARD ™ A =
POST TO BE ONE-HALF CUBIC YARD. TOW. =0-0
NUCOR STRUCTURAL LINE TYP
SECTION PLAN
TYPICAL GUARD POST DETAIL F15 F14 F13 SLAB CONSTRUCTION JOINT _scALE: 1= 10" \F12
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LK CONSTRUCTION CO.

400 Canal Street, P.O. Box 726
Sidney, OH 45365-0726
Phone: 937-498-2381

Fax:

937-498-2243
April 21, 2021

Dan Boron, AICP

Planning Consultant, City of Springboro
320 West Central Avenue

Springboro, Ohio 45066

Re: Tooling Zone Correction Letter

Dear Mr. Boron:

Per the staff review comments for the April 14, 2021 Planning Commission review, please
see the corrections noted below.

1.

Setbacks and other design and development standards for the proposed addition to
be set at the time of site plan review approval by Planning Commission as provided
for in the ED District.

a. Per the April 14" 2021 Planning Commission review the proposed new
development setbacks are adequate.

Provide a 25-foot multiuse easement along the east end of the property abutting

West Factory Road.

a. A proposed 25-foot multiuse easement along the east end of the property
abutting West Factory Road is now shown on the site plans.

Indicate how the proposed building exterior matches or compliments the existing

building.

a. As discussed in the Planning Commission review, the proposed new
construction will match the existing paint scheme of the existing structure.

Following preliminary review by Planning Commission, provide specifications for

proposed lighting. Also indicate if proposed lighting complies with maximum 3500°

Kelvin color-temperature standard.

a. Please see the revised proposed lighting plan. The new proposed lighting
will comply with the maximum 3500° Kelvin color-temperature standard.

Provide a separate storm water pollution prevention plan.

a. A separate SWPPP has been provided with the site plans.

Elevations and contours shall be based upon USGS datum and identify benchmark

utilized.

a. Elevations and contours. have been updated to be based upon USGS datum.
The NGS marker noted as PID — JZ3641 has been used to elevate the site
elevations and contours to NAVD 88 elevations.

Storm water calculations currently under review.

a. Noted.

Provide revised final plan set incorporating staff comments and signed by owner or

duly authorized officer. :

a. A revised final plan set incorporating staff comments signed by a duly
authorized officer have been submitted.

Sidney = Dayton ¢ Columbus * Indianapolis
www.ferguson-construction.com

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Dan Boron, AICP
Planning Consultant, City of Springboro
Tooling Zone Correction Letter

April 21, 2021
Page 2
9. Dimension parking lot from lot line.
a. Dimensions to the parking lot from the lot line are now shown on the plans.
10. Provide proposed sanitary sewer and water lateral information, if any.
a. N/A
11. Clearcreek Township Fire District has no comments at this time.
a. Noted

We sincerely appreciate the opportunity of submitting our proposal and look forward to
serving you on this project. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call
our office.

Sincerely,
FERGUSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

B3 paniors, FFoe

Brandon Rose
Designer



The Tooling Zone

To: The City of Springboro
From: Steve liams
CC: Brent Given

New addition and parking lot

To whom it may concern,

| Steve liams owner of The Tooling Zone, give permission to Ferguson
Construction to summit plans for a permit with the City of Springboro on my
behalf.

Sincerely,

A= A

Steve liams
President & CEQO

Who Dey Investments LLC

285 S. PIONERR BLVD SPRINGBORO, OHIO
'1'937-550-4180 LI WWW.TOOLINGZONE.COM



The NGS Data Sheet

See file dsdata.pdf for more information about the datasheet.

PROGRAM = datasheet95, VERSION = 8.12.5.12
Starting Datasheet Retrieval...
1 National Geodetic Survey, Retrieval Date = APRIL 20, 2021
JZ3EAL F*FF ko kokokok sk okokok ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ko ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok o R ok Kok Ok ok ok Rk ok R ok kR ok ko ok ok K Rk ok

JZ3641 DESIGNATION - V 345

373641 PID - 373641

373641 STATE/COUNTY- OH/WARREN

373641 COUNTRY - US

323641 USGS QUAD - FRANKLIN (2016)

373641

373641 *CURRENT SURVEY CONTROL

373641

JZ3641* NAD 83(1986) POSITION- 39 33 28. (N) 084 16 33. (W)  SCALED
JZ3641* NAVD 88 ORTHO HEIGHT -  230.375 (meters) 755.82 (feet) ADIUSTED
173641

323641 GEOID HEIGHT - -33.496 (meters) GEOID18
323641 DYNAMIC HEIGHT - 230.240 (meters) 755.38 (feet) COMP
323641 MODELED GRAVITY - 980,036.8  (mgal) NAVD 88
373641

323641 VERT ORDER - FIRST CLASS II

373641

JZ3641.The horizontal coordinates were scaled from a map and have
JZ3641.an estimated accuracy of +/- 6 seconds.

JZ3641.

JZ3641.The orthometric height was determined by differential leveling and
JZ3641.adjusted by the NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY

JZ3641.in January 1994.

JZ3641

JZ3641.Significant digits in the geoid height do not necessarily reflect accuracy.
JZ3641.GEOID18 height accuracy estimate available here.

173641

JZ3641.Click photographs - Photos may exist for this station.

JZ3641

JZ3641.The dynamic height is computed by dividing the NAVD 88
JZ3641.geopotential number by the normal gravity value computed on the
JZ3641.Geodetic Reference System of 1980 (GRS 80) ellipsoid at 45
JZ3641.degrees latitude (g = 980.6199 gals.).

JZ3641

JZ3641.The modeled gravity was interpolated from observed gravity values.
JZ3641

JZ3641; North East Units Estimated Accuracy
JZ3641;SPC OH S - 174,440. 447,400. MT (+/- 180 meters Scaled)
JZ3641

JZ3641_U.S. NATIONAL GRID SPATIAL ADDRESS: 16SGJ340822(NAD 83)
JZ3641

JZ3641 SUPERSEDED SURVEY CONTROL
JZ3641

JZ3641.No superseded survey control is available for this station.
JZ3641

JZ3641_MARKER: I = METAL ROD

JZ3641_SETTING: 59 = STAINLESS STEEL ROD IN SLEEVE (10 FT.+)
JZ3641_STAMPING: V 345 1993

JZ3641_MARK LOGO: NGS

JZ3641_PROJECTION: FLUSH

JZ3641_MAGNETIC: I = MARKER IS A STEEL ROD

JZ3641_STABILITY: B = PROBABLY HOLD POSITION/ELEVATION WELL


https://www.ngs.noaa.gov/DATASHEET/dsdata.pdf
https://www.ngs.noaa.gov/datums/vertical/index.shtml#NAVD88
https://www.ngs.noaa.gov/GEOID/GEOID18/computation.html
https://www.ngs.noaa.gov/cgi-bin/get_image.prl?PROCESSING=list&PID=JZ3641

JZ3641_SATELLITE: THE SITE LOCATION WAS REPORTED AS SUITABLE FOR
JZ3641+SATELLITE: SATELLITE OBSERVATIONS - 1993
JZ3641_ROD/PIPE-DEPTH: 6.1 meters

JZ3641_SLEEVE-DEPTH : 0.9 meters

JZ3641

JZ3641 HISTORY - Date Condition Report By
JZ3641 HISTORY - 1993 MONUMENTED NGS
JZ3641

JZ3641 STATION DESCRIPTION
JZ3641

JZ3641'DESCRIBED BY NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY 1993

J73641'10.2 KM (6.35 MI) SOUTHERLY ALONG INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 75 FROM THE
JZ3641'JUNCTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 725 IN MIAMISBURG (EXIT 44), 680.0 M
JZ3641'(2231.0 FT) SOUTHWEST OF THE CENTER OF STATE HIGHWAY 73 (EXIT 38),
JZ3641'59.0 M (193.6 FT) NORTHEAST OF THE CENTER OF A HIGH LINE CROSSING THE
JZ3641"'HIGHWAY, 39.3 M (128.9 FT) NORTHWEST OF THE CENTER OF THE SOUTHBOUND
JZ3641'LANES OF THE HIGHWAY, 34.5 M (113.2 FT) NORTH OF THE NORTHWEST LEG OF
JZ3641'A HIGHWAY INFORMATION SIGN (FOOD EXIT 36), 3.0 M (9.8 FT) ABOVE THE
JZ3641'LEVEL OF THE HIGHWAY, 1.2 M (3.9 FT) SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST END OF A
JZ3641'BRACED FENCE POST, AND ©.9 M (3.0 FT) SOUTHEAST OF A WITNESS POST AND
JZ3641'FENCE. NOTE--ACCESS TO THE DATUM POINT IS THROUGH A 5-INCH LOGO CAP.
JZ3641'THE SLEEVE DEPTH DOES NOT MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR A CLASS A MARK.

*** pretrieval complete.
Elapsed Time = 00:00:01



C-AR-A-SL3/SL4/SL5-27L/28L/30L/31L Series

C-LITE

LED LIGHTING

LED Area Light - Type lll/Type IV/Type V
Replaces 400W PSMH/HPS

EXCEPTIONAL EFFICIENCY,
EASY INSTALLATION, HIGH RELIABILITY.

Get big energy savings from this highly reliable
LED area light at a great value price.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

OVERVIEW
- Initial Delivered Lumens: 27,400 - 31,100 - Operating Range: - 40°C (-40°F) - 40°C (104°F)
- CRI: 80+ + Lifespan: Estimated 100,000 Hours

- GCT: 3000K, 4000K, 5000K
- Mounting: Sold Separately

- Input Power: 220 Watts

- Dimmable: Yes (0-10V)

+ Power Factor:>0.9

- Total Harmonic Distortion: < 20%
« Limited Warranty: 5 Years*

- Replaces 400W PSMH

FEATURES

RECOMMENDED USE INPUT VOLTAGE

- Exceptional rebate friendly efficiency up to 142 LPW - Automobile Dealerships - Universal voltage

- Light weight for easy installation - Parking Lots 120V-277V operation
- Enhanced 10kVA surge suppression for high reliability - General Area Lighting
- Sleek, high performance design
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: C-AR-A-SL3-27L-30K-UL-3PC-DB
. _______________________|
C-AR-A  |SL4 28L 30K uL 3PC DB
PRODUCT | TYPE LUMEN PACKAGE CCT VOLTAGE INCLUDED COLOR
C-AR-A SL3 21L 30K uL 3PC DB
Area Light Type Il - 30K only Warm White (3000K) 120V-271V 3-Pin Receptacle | Dark Bronze
SL4 Type Il: 27,400 Lumens, 220W - 27L & 28L Only w/ Shorting Cap
AreaLight Type IV | 28L 40K
SL5 - 30K, Type IV & V Only Neutral White (4000K)
Area Light Type V- | TypeV: 27,800 Lumens, 220W -30L & 31L Only
Type V: 28,300 Lumens, 220W 50K
30L Cool White (5000K)
- 40K & 50K, Type Il & IV Only -30L & 31L Only
Type Ill: 30,300 Lumens, 220W
Type IV: 30,400 Lumens, 220W
3L
- 40K & 50K, Type V Only
Type V: 31,100 Lumens, 220W
CERTIFICATIONS:
US: clitecom T (800)236-6800 F (262)504-5415 Canada: creelighting-canadacom T (800) 4731234 F (800)890-7507 c@us DT_;

Rev. Date: V2 11/08/2019

For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change. *See creelighting.com/warranty for details

S



http://c-lite.com
http://creelighting-canada.com
http://creelighting.com/warranty

C-AR-A-SL3/SL4/SL5-21L/28L/30L/31L Series

13"W
(330mm)
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SERIES OVERVIEW
DIMENSIONS PRODUCT WEIGHT | MOUNTING HEIGHT SPACING
21.1" (536mm) Lx 13" (330mm) W x 6.1 (155mm) H (with short cap) 1481bs. 25-35 feet typical ‘““5t:g‘lﬁfnﬁﬂ;";ggﬂﬂ{‘yglf‘;ﬁwgt“ meet

FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS

Die-cast aluminum with hinged door for easy installations
HOUSING UV stabilized powder coat finish

LENS ASSEMBLY | Polycarbonate. Type III, Type IV, and Type V optics

2" Slip Fitter for 2 3/8" 0.D. tenon

%%?HT'NG Trunnion Mount
SEPARATELY) | © directarm pole mount

Tilt up to 45° orientation only

ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE

LIFESPAN TOTAL HARMONIC
OPERATING RANGE L,, AT 25 (17F) POWER FACTOR DISTORTION
- 40°C (-40°F) - 40°C (104°R) gopmated )08 20%
INPUT VOLTAGE 120V 208V 240V 2TIV
CURRENT DRAW (Amps): 1.822A 1.051A 0911A 0.840A
WARRANTY AND CERTIFICATIONS
WARRANTY UL LISTED DLC
N - DLC Premium Qualified Please refer to

o Year Limited Wet Locations www.designlights.org/QPL for m rrent information

& CA RESIDENTS WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm -
www.pB5warnings.ca.gov

US: c-litecom T (800)236-6800 F (262) 504-5415 Canada: creelighting-canada.com T (800)473-1234 F (800)890-7507 c - L

Rev. Date: V2 11/08/2019 For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change. *See creelighting.com/warranty for details LED LIGHTING


http://c-lite.com
http://creelighting-canada.com
http://creelighting.com/warranty
http://www.designlights.org/QPL for most current information
http://www.p65warnings.ca.gov

C-AR-A-SL3/SL4/SL5-21L/28L/30L/31L Series

ACCESSORIES

PHOTOCELL - NEMA 3-PIN STYLE

SKU: G-AGG-A-PCELL-NEMA3-LV
USE: Dusk to Dawn operation

MOUNTING OPTIONS

8" DIRECT POLE MOUNT

SKU: G-AGG-MTPL-AR-SL345-8IN-DB
USE: Mounts to minimum 4" square poles. For use only with C-AR-A-SL Series

TRUNNION MOUNT U BRACKET

2" SLIP FITTER

SKU: C-AGG-A-MTSL-2IN
USE: 2" Slip fitter for pole mount 2 3/8" tenon

SKU: C-ACGC-A-AUB-AR-SL345-3X5X6-DB
USE: For wall mounting on C-AR-A-SL Series

US: c-litecom T (800)236-6800 F (262) 504-5415 Canada: creelighting-canada.com T (800)473-1234 F (800)890-7507 ' - L
Rev. Date: V2 11/08/2019 For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change. *See creelighting.com/warranty for details LED LIGHTING
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C-AR-A-SL3/SL4/SL5-21L/28L/30L/31L Series

LUMINAIRE EPA

Direct Pole Arm Mount - C-ACC-MTPL-AR-SL345-8IN-DB
T EEEEEEEE———_—_———

LUMEN PACKAGE | SINGLE | 2@ 90° | 2@ 180° | 3@ 90° |3 @ 120° | 4 @ 90°
27U/28L/30U/31L | 069 102 138 171 NA 204
Adjustable Arm Mount - C-ACC-A-MTSL-2IN
SINGLE | 2@180° |2@90° |3@90° |3@120°|3@180° 4@180° | 4@90°

lmenPackage | 21X Egigﬁjfusm- PB-2Ns | PB-3A% lppane | panr | pB-4A¥(ig0) | LBAA (S0)

g PW-1Ag | PRI | PD-2A4(90) | PD-3A(30) PD-4A4(30)
0 TILT
AllLumen Packages | 071 142 142 213 213 | 213 284 284
10°TILT
All Lumen Packages | 071 142 142 230 230 | 230 284 284
20° TILT
All Lumen Packages 097 194 194 291 291 2.91 3.88 3.88
30° TILT
AllLumen Packages | 1.16 232 232 348 348 | 348 4,64 464
45 TILT
Al Lumen Packages | 134 268 268 4,02 402 | 402 5.36 5.36

© 2019 Cree Lighting, A company of IDEAL INDUSTRIES. All rights reserved. For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change.

Patent www.creelighting.com/patents. C-LITE® and the C-LITE logo are registered trademarks of Cree Lighting, A company of IDEAL
INDUSTRIES. The UL logo is a registered trademark of UL LLC. The DLC QPL Premium logo is a registered trademark of Efficiency Forward, Inc.

US: c-lite.com
Rev. Date: V2 11/08/2019

T (800)236-6800 F (262) 504-5415

Canada: creelighting-canada.com

T(800)473-1234 F (800)890-7507
For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change. *See creelighting.com/warranty for details

C-LIT
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